NOTICE OF INTENT TO ANNEX

TO THE TOWNSHIP OF HINCKLEY, HINCKLEY, MINNESOTA:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN YOU of the intent of the City of Hinckley to annex to the City of Hinckley the following described real estate which is sixty per cent (60%) or more bordered by the municipality of the City of Hinckley, to-wit:

That part of the South Half of Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter $(S\frac{1}{2} \text{ of } NE\frac{1}{4} \text{ of } NE\frac{1}{4})$ of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Forty-one (41), Range Twenty-one (21), described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast Corner of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Forty-one (41), Range Twenty-one (21), thence twelve (12) rods South and along the East line of said Section Twenty-five (25), thence at right angles, Thirteen (13) rods West, thence at a right angle Twelve (12) rods North to the North line of said South Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of said Section, Township and Range; thence East along the North line of said South Half of South Half of Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of said South Half of South Half of Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of said South Half of Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of said South Half of Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of said South Half of Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of said South Half of Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter ($S\frac{1}{2}$ of NE¹/₄ of NE¹/₄) of said South Half of Section, Township and Range to the point of beginning and there terminating, Pine County, Minnesota.

This Notice of Intent is served upon you pursuant to Minn. Statutes

414.033, Subd. 3.

Dated:

ATTEST;

Jim Pavelka, Its Clerk

CITY OF HINCKLEY

WAIVER OF RIGHT TO OBJECT

The Township of Hinckley waives all right to object to the above-described annexation of the above-described real estate by the City of Hinckley and consents to the City of Hinckley annexing the same by Ordinance.

24/84 Dated:

TOWNSHIP OF HINCKLEY Chairman

TTEST: Clerk

